Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)

04-18-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102983097 EET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addresses below. Docket No.: C03-0015-000 (Cl099-0015-000)	csimileo DCI32	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	842	
KEFALAS, Anastasios LIN, Jonathan.	2975 U	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	=	
Name: CINGULAR WIRELESS II, L.L.C. Street Address: 5565 Glenridge Connector, Ste. 1700 City + Address: Atlanta, GA 30342		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): March 9, 2005 and April 4, 2005		
Other:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)☑ This document is filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be directed: Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. STITES & HARBISON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 24350		
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	#1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM (PTO-2038) (Any insufficiency of fee herewith is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555)	\$40.00	
8. Payment Information Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date: 12/09		
9. Signature: Douglas E. Jackson 28,518 Name of person signing Signature April 7, 200 Date)5	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 05		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703)-306-5995; or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/08/2005 HTECKLU1 00000031 11100427 40.00 DP 05 FC:8021

C1099:0CI32:13197:1:ALEXANDRIA

SOLE/JOINT INVENTOR (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No. C03-0015-000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), have made an invention entitled:

NOTIFICATION METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SERVICE PROVIDERS

for which an application for L	Inited States Letters	Patent	
⊠ was executed con	currently herewith.		
was executed on	•		
was filed on	, as Serial No.:	•	
	•		

WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless II, L.L.C., a limited liability corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and to this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016457 FRAME: 0422 AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application, or any attorney associated with Customer No. 37332, to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application (including the serial no. and filing date).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

J. H.		
County of)	Name: Anastasios Kefalas	_
***************************************	Address: 3650 Hamby Oaks Drive	
	Alpharetta, Georgia 30004	
State of Georgia)	Signed:	•
	Date: 3-9-05	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 944	day of much, 2005	
Notary Public	Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia	
County of)	My Qommission Expires March 16, 2008	
)	Address: 4 Harvard Street; Unit A	_
)	Arlington, Massachusetts 02476	-
State of)	Signed:	
	Date:	_
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_ day of, 20	
, Notary Public		

SOLE/JOINT INVENTOR (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No. C03-0015-000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), have made an invention entitled:

NOTIFICATION METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SERVICE PROVIDERS

for which an application for L	Inited States Letters	Patent	
	currently herewith.		
was executed on	•		
was filed on	, as Serial No.:	•	
MUSEE AC. Oin and a	= 1461 II	a limited liability comparation	of Dolo

WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless II, L.L.C., a limited liability corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and to this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that IWe have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that IWe will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTOR (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No. C03-0015-000

AND, IWE HEREBY authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application, or any attorney associated with Customer No. 37332, to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application (including the serial no. and filling date).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

County of)	Name: Anastasios Kefalas
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address: 3650 Hamby Oaks Drive
,	Alpharetta, Georgia 30004
State of Georgia)	Signed:
,	Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day Notary Public	of, 20
County of Middlesex)	Name: Jonathan Lin
)	Address: 4 Harvard Street; Unit A
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Arlington, Massachusetts 02476
State of Massachusetts)	Signed: / with with
	Date: 4. y. o.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day	of April 20 <u>05</u>

KMA QUOC NGUYEN
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachuselts
My Commission Expires
JUNE 2, 2011

RECORDED: 04/07/2005

Kha Qua Uzuga